Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings		2458766 •	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Aeromix Systems Incorporated		Name and address of Name: Anchor Bank Name: Anchor Bank Name: Address: Internal Address:	lational Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo	But the sale to the sale of th		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Section 1997 Section 1997			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		Eden Prairie Center Drive	
		City: Eden Prairie	State:_ ^{MN} _Zip:_ ⁵⁵³⁴⁴	
Execution Date:	05/09/2003 Execution Date:		ss(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/967135	9/927152	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:	
	Additional numbers at			
concerning document should b	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and patents involved: 21	
Name: Craig M. Barbee, E.		Enclosed	, \	
	Internal Address:		charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Hellmuth & Johnson, PLLC		8. Deposit account number:	
	10400 Viking Drive, Suite 500			
City: Eden Prairie State: MN	Zip:			
DBYRNE 00000195 09927152	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. 80.00 00 Craig M. Barbee, Esq.		A.	May 23, 2003	
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, Aeromix Systems, Incorporated, 7135 Madison Avenue West, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55427, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain the following United Stated Pending Applications:

Aeromix	Title	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status
File No.				
A174.12-0014	Horizontal Surface	09/927152	8/10/01	Awaiting action from the
	Aerator			Patent Office
A174.12-0015	Mass Transfer System	09/967135	9/28/01	Issue Fee Due: 3/17/03

and whereas Aeromix Systems Incorporated is now the sole owner of said patents, and,

Whereas, Anchor Bank National Association, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 566 Prairie Center Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest as the same as additional security for a certain loan between the parties hereto.

Now, therefore, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	9th	day of _	, 2003,
at			
State of ANDIC	K) .		AEROMIX SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED By: (Signature) Its: President
Before me personally app	peared said PETEL G	1055	a
and acknowledge the fore	egoing instrument to be his free	act and deed	d this $\frac{1}{2}$ day
of	_, 2003.		Mhl
Seal		ael Robert I VRY PUBLIC: MIN AMBRICH DOPPE	

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0050